LIST OF DELEGATES

Fifth African Rhino Specialist Group meeting

Lake Manyara Serena Safari Lodge, Tanzania

27 May-1 June 2000

Ms Keryn Adcock

Ecologist, Rhino Consultant
Wild Solutions

PO Box 1212

Hilton 3245, South Africa

tel & fax: +27 33 343 4065
cellphone: +27 082 895 5754
email: kerynric@mweb.co.za

Dr Rob Brett

SADC Rhino Program
PO Box 745

Harare, Zimbabwe

tel: +263 4 728266 & 67
fax: +263 4 720735

email: rob@iucnrosa.org.zw, robrett@africaonline.co.zw

Dr P. Martin Brooks

Head Scientific Services

KwaZulu-Natal Nature Conservation Service
PO Box 13053, Cascades

Pietermaritzburg 3202, South Africa

tel: +27 33 845 1471

fax: +27 33 845 1498

email: mbrooks@kznncs.org.za

Mr Anthony (Tony) J. Conway

Chief Conservator, Zululand

KwaZulu-Natal Nature Conservation Service
PO Box 13053, Cascades

Pietermaritzburg 3202, South Africa

tel: +27 33 845 1327

fax: +27 33 845 1399

home tel: +27 331 433 201

cellphone: +27 083 309 9212

email: tonyc@kznnes.org.za

Mr lan Craig

Executive Director

Lewa Wildlife Conservancy
PO Box 49918

Nairobi, Kenya

HQ tel & fax: +254 164 31405
tel: +254 2 607893

fax: +254 2 607197

email: lewa@swiftkenya.com

Dr Holly T. Dublin
Senior Conservation Adviser

WWF Regional Office, Eastern Africa

PO Box 62440
Nairobi, Kenya

tel: +254 2 577355, 561597, 572630, 572631

fax: +254 2 577389
email: hdublin@wwtfnet.org

Mr Raoul du Toit

WWE, SARPO

PO Box 1409, Causeway
Harare, Zimbabwe

tel: +263 4 252533

fax: +263 4 25534

home tel: +263 4 861616
email: rdutoit@wwf.org.zw

Dr Richard Emslie
PO Box 13053, Cascades

Pietermaritzburg 3202, South Africa

home address: PO Box 1212, Hilton 3245, South Africa

tel: +27 33 845 1472

fax: +27 33 845 1498

home tel: +27 33 343 4065
email: remslie@kznncs.org.za

home email: kerynric@mweb.co.za
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Mr K. Peter Erb

Scientific Research Officer

Etosha Game Reserve

Ministry of Environment and Tourism
Directorate of Resource Management
PO Box 6

Okaukuejo via Outjo, Namibia

tel: +264 67 229854

fax: +264 67 229853

email: eei.staff@mweb.com.na

Mr A. (Tony) Fitzjohn

Mkomazi Game Reserve

WPTF Wildlife Division, Kilimanjaro Region
PO Box 376, Same, Tanzania

fax: +255 55 55021

email (UK): mortime@btinternet.com

Dr Stephen (Steve) Gartlan
BP 6776

Yaoundé, Cameroon

tel: +237 205097

fax: +237 214240

home tel: +237 201291
email: jsgartlan@aol.com

Mr Emmanuel Gereta

TANAPA, Tanzanian National Parks
PO Box 3134

Arusha, Tanzania

tel: +254 27 501931, 501933

fax: +254 27 508216

cellphone: +254 811 654361

email: e.gereta@yako.habari.co.tz

Mr Justin Hando

Serengeti National Park
Tanzanian National Parks

PO Box 3134, Arusha, Tanzania
tel: +255 68 622852

fax: +255 68 622983

Dr Kes Hillman-Smith

Garamba National Park Project

PO Box 15024

Nairobi, Kenya

tel: +254 2 891324

email: garamba@africaonline.co.ke

Mr Benson Kibonde

Wildlife Division, Selous Game Reserve
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

tel: +255 51 866064, 861007

email: selousgamereserve(@cats-net.com

Ms Alina Kipchumba

Kenya Wildlife Service

University of Illinois, Biological Science Dept.
845W Taylor St, Chicago, IL 60607, USA

tel: +1 312 996 5440

fax: +1 312 413 2435

email: akipch2@uic.edu

Dr Michael (Mike) Knight
Scientific Services

South Africa National Parks
PO Box 20419

Humewood 6013

Port Elizabeth, South Africa
tel: +27 42 508 5412

fax: +27 41 508 5415

home tel: +27 531 33757
cellphone: +27 083 448 9061
email: mknight@upe.ac.za; nite@kimnet.co.za

Dr Nigel Leader-Williams
Professor of Biodiversity Management

DICE - Dept of Anthropology, University of Kent at

Canterbury
Canterbury, Kent CT2 7NS, UK
tel: +44 1227 827282
fax: +44 1227 827839
tel: (personal) 44 1227 823754
email: n.leader-williams@ukc.ac.uk

Mrs Blythe Loutit

Save the Rhino Trust

PO Box 224

Swakopmund, Namibia

tel & fax: +264 64 403829
email: srtrhino@jiafrica.com.na

Mr Matthew K.S. Maige

Tanzania Wildlife Conservation
Monitoring and Wildlife Department
PO Box 1994

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

tel: +255 51 866408

fax: +255 51 865836

cellphone: +255 811 650 621

email: wildlife-division@twiga.com

Dr Sue A. Mainka

SSC Liaison, [IUCN/SSC
rue Mauverney 28

1196 Gland, Switzerland
tel: +41 22 999 0152
fax: +41 22 999 0015
email: sam@hg.iucn.org
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Dr Esmond B. Martin

PO Box 15510

Nairobi, Kenya

tel: +254 2 891185

fax: +254 2 891007

email: rhino@wananchi.com

Dr Atalia Mbayma

Garamba National Park Project
PO Box 15024

Nairobi, Kenya

tel: +254 2 332878

fax: +254 2 249049

email: scandotti@wwinet.org

Mr Asantael Melita

Ngorongoro Crater Conservation Authority
PO Box 1, Ngorongoro, Tanzania

tel: +255 57 4619

fax: +255 57 8808

email: ncaahq@cybernet.co.tz

Mr Simon Milledge

Traffic, East and Southern Africa

PO Box 63117, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania
tel: +255 70 0077

email: traffictz@raha.com

Dr Titus Mlengeya

Serengeti National Park

Tanzania National Parks

PO Box 3134, Arusha, Tanzania
tel: +255 28 262 1539, 262 1510
fax: + 25528 262 1515

cellphone: +255 811 512013

email: tanapavet@africaonline.co.tz

Dr Peter (Pete) Morkel
Veterinarian, Scientific Services
South African National Parks
PO Box 110040

Hadison Park 8306

Kimberley, South Africa

tel: +27 531 821852

fax: +27 41 508 5415

home tel: +27 531 821898
cellphone: +27 082 565 9588
email: gamecap@kimnet.co.za

Mr Stephen Msumi

Tanzania National Parks

PO Box 3134, Arusha, Tanzania
tel: +255 68 622852, 622029
email: tanapa@habari.co.tz

Mr Martin Mulama
Kenya Wildlife Service
PO Box 40241

Nairobi, Kenya

tel: +254 2 506169
email: biomass@kws.org

Dr Philip Muruthi

African Wildlife Foundation
PO Box 48177

Nairobi, Kenya

tel: +254 2 710367

fax: +254 2 710372

email: pmuruthi@awfke.org

Mr Joseph Olekuwai
Frankfurt Zoological Society
PO Box 14935

Arusha, Tanzania

tel: +255 68 622850

fax: +255 68 622572

email: fzs@africaonline.co.ke

Dr Steve Osofsky

WWEF-US

1250 24th St NW

Washington, DC 20037, USA
tel: +1 202 778 9733

fax: +1 202 293 9345

email: steve.osofsky@wwfus.org

Dr Hubert Planton

Chemin des Gandains

38660 Saint Hilaire du Touvet, France
tel & fax: +33 4 7608 6049

email: hubert.planton@wanadoo.fr

Dr Robin Radcliffe

Fossil Rim

2155 County Road 2008

Glen Rose, Texas 76093, USA
tel: +1 254 897 2960

fax: +1 254 897 3785

email: robinr@fossilrim.org

Mr George Sabuni
TAWIRI

PO Box 661
Arusha, Tanzania
tel: +255 7677 8240
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Mr Hassan Sachedina

PO Box 78170

Nairobi, Kenya

tel: +254 2 48231

email: mobilia@iconnect.co.ke

Mr Emmanuel Severre

Wildlife Division

PO Box 1994

Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

tel: +255 51 866408

email: wildlife-division@twiga.com

Dr Karl Stromayer

Division of International Conservation
US Fish and Wildlife Service

Room 730, 4401 North Fairfax
Arlington, VA 22203-1622, USA

tel: +1 703 358 1764

fax: +1 703 358 2849

email: karl_stromayer@fws.gov

Dr Taye Teferi
WWEF-EARPO

PO Box 62440

Nairobi, Kenya

tel: +254 2 240949

fax: +254 2 332878

email: tteferi@wwfnet.org

Mr Moremi Tjibae
Wildlife Department
PO Box 131
Gaborone, Botswana
tel: +257 306396

Mr Clive H. Walker
Private owner
PO Box 187

Vaalwater 0530, South Africa

tel: +27 147 557 2803

email: waterberg@biosphere.org.za
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